

OA 3-4-98

FILED

047

SID J. WHITE

APR 20 1998

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By
Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 91,239

MICHAEL J. COHEN, M.D., SAMUEL P. MARTIN, M.D. and
VASCULAR SPECIALISTS OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

MICHAEL DAUPHINEE, etc.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ON REVIEW FROM THE
FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

✓ TERRY L. McCOLLOUGH, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 562361
TERRY L. McCOLLOUGH, P.A.
538 E. Washington Street
Orlando, FL 32801
(407) 420-9182
(407) 422-5381 (facsimile)
Co-Counsel for Respondent

✓ WILLIAM G. OSBORNE, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 273783
WILLIAM G. OSBORNE, P.A.
538 E. Washington Street
Orlando, FL 32801
(407) 422-5385
(407) 422-5381 (facsimile)
Co-Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities..... iii

Statement of the Case and Facts..... 1

Summary of Argument..... 2

Argument..... 6

I. THE DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS REGARDING IMPEACHMENT OF AN EXPERT WITH HIS PRE-SUIT SCREENING AFFIDAVIT WAS CORRECT..... 6

 A. THE PLAIN MEANING OF §766.106(5) RENDERS A PRE-SUIT SCREENING AFFIDAVIT INADMISSABLE IN ANY CIVIL ACTION FOR ANY PURPOSE BY THE OPPOSING PARTY..... 6

 B. THE PLAIN AND UNAMBIGUOUS MEANING OF §766.106(5) IS THAT THE PRE-SUIT SCREENING AFFIDAVIT IS WORK PRODUCT IN A SUBSEQUENT CIVIL ACTION..... 10

 C. THE RULE OF EJUSDEM GENERIS IS INAPPLICABLE WHERE THE WORDS OF THE STATUTE ARE CLEAR IN MEANING.... 16

 D. ANY PURPORTED CONFLICT WITH THE FLORIDA EVIDENCE CODE IS SUPERSEDED BY FLORIDA STATUTE §766.106(5) 17

 E. THE DISCOVERABILITY OR ADMISSIBILITY OF THE PRE-SUIT SCREENING AFFIDAVIT IS WRITTEN IN THE DISJUNCTIVE 19

II. ANY FAILURE TO OBJECT TO THE USE OF THE PRE-SUIT SCREENING AFFIDAVIT AT TRIAL WAS WAIVED OR ABANDONED BY PETITIONERS..... 20

III. THE ERROR BELOW WAS HARMFUL..... 22

Conclusion..... 24

Certificate of Service..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Acousta v. Richter,</i> 671 So.2d 149 (Fla. 1976).....	11
<i>Adventist Health System/Sunbelt, Inc. v. Watkins,</i> 675 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996).....	15
<i>Citron v. Shell,</i> 689 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997).....	15
<i>City of Panama City v. State, et al.,</i> 60 So.2d 658 (Fla. 1952).....	17
<i>Cohen v. American Legion,</i> 546 So.2d 46 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989).....	21
<i>Dauphinee v. Wilstrup,</i> 696 So.2d 388, 390 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997).....	6
<i>Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. Petty-Eifert,</i> 443 So.2d 266 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983).....	21
<i>Grimshaw v. Schwegel,</i> 572 So.2d 12 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990).....	3, 14
<i>Holly v. Auld,</i> 450 So.2d 217 (Fla. 1984).....	11
<i>Miele v. Prudential -Bache Securities, Inc.,</i> 656 So.2d 470 (Fla. 1995).....	11
<i>Morris v. Connecticut General Life Insurance Company,</i> 346 So.2d 589 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977).....	21
<i>NICA v. Division of Administrative Hearings,</i> 686 So.2d 1349 (Fla. 1997).....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

<i>Nicoll v. Baker</i> , 668 So.2d 989 (Fla. 1996).....	12
<i>Peck v. Messina</i> , 523 So.2d 1154 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988).....	3, 12, 13
<i>Polyglycoat Corporation v. Hirsch Distributors, Inc.</i> , 442 So.2d 958 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983).....	22
<i>Ratner v. Miami Beach First National Bank</i> , 362 So.2d 273 (Fla. 1978).....	21
<i>Reynolds v. Reynolds</i> , 152 So.2d 200 (Fla. 1933).....	17
<i>Rub v. Williams</i> , 611 So.2d 1328 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993).....	14
<i>Saxton v. Miller</i> , 230 So.2d 685 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969).....	21
<i>Shands Teaching Hospital and Clinics, Inc. v. Barber</i> , 638 So.2d 570 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	7
<i>Sparkman v. McClure</i> , 498 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1986).....	19
<i>Starr Tyme, Inc. v. Cohen</i> , 659 So.2d 1064 (Fla. 1995).....	18
<i>T.R. v. State</i> , 677 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1996).....	6
<i>Watkins v. Rosenthal</i> , 637 So.2d 993 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1994).....	15
<i>Weinstock v. Groth</i> , 629 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1933).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

Statutes

Florida Statutes §90.608 (1)	17, 18, 19
Florida Statutes §455.241 (2)	11
Florida Statutes §755.205 (4)	3
Florida Statutes §766.....	2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 12, 13
Florida Statutes §766.106.....	8
Florida Statutes §766.106 (2)	8
Florida Statutes §766.106 (3) (a)	8, 9
Florida Statutes §766.106 (5)	2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20
Florida Statutes §766.106 (6)	9
Florida Statutes §766.106 (7)	8
Florida Statutes §766.106 (7) (a)	9
Florida Statutes §766.106 (8)	9
Florida Statutes §766.106 (9)	9
Florida Statutes §766.201.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

Florida Statutes §766.201(1) (d)	7
Florida Statutes §766.201(2)	7
Florida Statutes §766.202(5)	11
Florida Statutes §766.203	8
Florida Statutes §766.203(2)	7, 13
Florida Statutes §766.205	8
Florida Statutes §766.205(1)	8
Florida Statutes §766.205(4)	10
Florida Statutes §766.206(1)	15
Florida Statutes §766.302(2)	20
Florida Statutes §768.40(4)	11
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
Fla. App. R. 9.210	21
